

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2272/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 3.1.2006 in CRLMA No. 11169/1987 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VEER PRAKASH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR AGRAWAL & ANOTHER

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for stay. In the meantime, there shall be ad-interim stay of further proceedings.

(Meenu Sethi)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwa

j)

Court Master

Court Master