

^IT E M NO.1C  
(For Judgment)

COUR T NO.6

S E C T I O N II

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C R I M I N A L A P P E A L N O . 9 8 0 O F 2 0 0 7  
[Arising out of S L P (Crl.) No.2 2 7 2 / 2 0 0 6 ]

V E E R P R A K A S H S H A R M A  
nt(s)

Appella

V E R S U S

A N I L K U M A R A G A R W A L & A N R .  
ent(s)

Respond

Date: 01/ 0 8 / 2 0 0 7

This matter was called on for pronouncement  
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan P a ndey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Shar m a , Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment of the  
Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Bedi.

Leave granted.

For the reasons mentioned in the signed judgment, t  
he  
impugned judgment is set aside, the order taking cognizance is quashed  
and the appeal is allowed.

(A.S. B I S H T)  
COUR T M A S T E R

(PUSHA P LATA BHA R D W A J )  
COUR T M A S T E R

(Reportable signed Judgment is placed on the file)